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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

Eliot, Amy

GLRI_37735507

LSRI - Lake Superior Nearshore Monitoring
Great Lakes Restoration Initiative
Nearshore Health and NPS

ACTIVE

10/1/2010

12/31/2099

Under this project and with assistance from WDNR, Lake Superior Research Institute (LSRI) will conduct a comprehensive
ecological assessment of Wisconsin's Lake Superior basin communities identified as priority areas by the WDNR Plan. Sites
and parameters proposed in this project were selected using guidance from the Wisconsin Great Lakes Strategy, the Lake
Superior Binational Work Group 2011 Monitoring Priorities, and discussions with WDNR Lake Superior fisheries biologists
and resource managers and are identified in the WDNR Plan. Sites included in the project are not part of the National Coastal
Condition Assessment.

This project implements the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) Lake Superior Nearshore Monitoring Plan.
It will establish 71 permanent monitoring stations in coastal wetlands, small craft harbors, nearshore areas and tributaries
identified as priority resources by the WDNR. Biological, physical, chemical and land cover data will be collected and
analyzed using accepted standardized monitoring protocols and biological indicators developed under the SOLEC process for
Great Lakes communities. Data and assessments will be used by the State to understand and report on the current status of
the resource; identify and prioritize problems; identify targeted monitoring needs; and develop and implement strategies that
protect and restore habitat and wildlife in Wisconsins Lake Superior basin.

$971,714 Grant # 00E00500-0

This project will establish a permanent monitoring framework for assessing the condition of priority coastal resources in
Wisconsin's Lake Superior basin. Data and analysis from the 71 stations set up in tributaries, coastal wetlands, nearshore
areas and small harbors will provide Wisconsin and the Great Lakes community with baseline information across Wisconsin's
Lake Superior basin.

Biological, physical, and chemical data will be collected from 17 coastal wetlands, 20 nearshore sampling stations, and 34
tributary monitoring stations. Land cover, shoreline erosion areas, and man-made structures will be analyzed and mapped for
10 coastal wetland watersheds and 10 tributary mouths. Monitoring protocols and sampling stations were selected to avoid
overlap and maintain consistency between sampling data. This effort builds on recent coastal wetland monitoring and working
with local scientists and resource professionals will increase logistic efficiencies and decrease overall and travel costs for the
project. All staff working on the project have extensive first-hand knowledge and experience working in Wisconsins Lake
Superior basin.

All data from this project will be freely shared with other users and a formal partner network will be created to facilitate data
sharing. The general public and stakeholder groups will be presented with the results of this project. The 3-year sampling
effort will provide the State of Wisconsin with a comprehensive baseline assessment of its Lake Superior coastal nearshore
area, which is crucial to the aquatic ecosystem and food web of Lake Superior.

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

COORDINATOR ACTIVE 7/28/2011  12/31/2099 Douglas County LWCD

GRAHAM, JOSEPH R COORDINATOR ACTIVE 10/1/2010  12/31/2099 Wisconsin DNR
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Project Statuses

Date
Project Status Detail

Actions
Action

Monitoring Ecosystem

Monitoring Stations
Station ID
10034046
10034047
10034054
10015390
10015389
10038055
10029779
10015462
10034074
163304

Reported By
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TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/3/2017
OTHER ACTIVE 10/1/2010
COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/16/2012
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 6/15/2015
COORDINATOR ACTIVE 10/1/2010
COORDINATOR ACTIVE 10/1/2010
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE  10/1/2015

Status

Detailed Description

12/31/2099
12/31/2099
7/2/2020

UW-Superior Lake
Superior Research
Institute

Lake Superior Research
Institute (LSRI)

KNUMMI@uwsuper.edu
UW-Superior

UW Superior

Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR

Comments

Under this project and with assistance from
WDNR, Lake Superior Research Institute
(LSRI) will conduct a comprehensive
ecological assessment of Wisconsins Lake
Superior basin communities identified as
priority areas by the WDNR Plan. Sites and
parameters proposed in this project were
selected using guidance from the Wisconsin
Great Lakes Strategy, the Lake Superior
Binational Work Group 2011 Monitoring
Priorities, and discussions with WDNR Lake
Superior fisheries biologists and resource
managers and are identified in the WDNR

Plan. Sites included in the project are not part
of the National Coastal Condition Assessment.

Name

Allouez Bay Macro & Water Quality 1

Start Date End Date
10/1/2010 12/31/2099
Comments

Allouez Bay Macro & Water Quality 2 - Bear Creek Mouth

Bark Bay Slough Macro & Water Quality

Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2

Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
Barkers Island Marina

Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

Bois Brule Macro & Water Quality

Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

Status
PROPOSED



7/27/2024

163055
10038064
10038063
10038133
10034205
10015391
10034204
10022441
10015406
10034055
10029978
10015409
10038132
10038131
10034202
10029293
115
10038057

111
113
181
10014688
10040814

10038069
103

106

10007804
10022881
10034276
10038058
10038066
10038056
10031398
10038061
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Brule River at Cth B

Chequamegon Bay Ashland Breakwall

Chegumegon Bay E of Washburn

Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd

Cranberry River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality
Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1
Downstream of Fish Cr Slough 100m

East Flag River Habitat Improvement Reach

East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
Flag River Estuary Macro & Water Quality

Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence

Flag River- Upstream Of Forks At Rec Area- Station #2
Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge

Iron River 170" US Sorenson Rd

Iron River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality

Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls

Lake Superior at Bad River

Lake Superior - Bark Bay Point Clay Bluffs (Station
10038057)

Lake Superior - East Of Mawikwe Bay
Lake Superior - N Of Sand Island

Lake Superior - Off Amnicon River

Lake Superior - Old Bridge By High Bridge

Lake Superior - Point off Schaffer Beach 3.6 m contour
(Station 10040814)

Lake Superior - SW Grid 1410

Lake Superior - W Of Brule R. (Station 103)
Lake Superior - W Of Iron R (Station 106)
Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor

Lake Superior - Wisconsin Pt

Lake Superior -- Marina 2 - North Ellis Ave
Lake Superior Bell Marina

Lake Superior Little Girls Point

Lake Superior N Dutchmans Creek

Lake Superior NCAGL10-1019

Lake Superior Red Cliff Bay
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10038062 Lake Superior S Houghton Point

10038059 Lake Superior SE Sand Island

10038067 Lake Superior Sand Cut

10038065 Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

10038060 Lake Superior W Bear Island

10038068 Lake Superior off Gull Island

043066 Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
043064 Lake Superior-Port Wing Harbor - W End Sand B
163207 Little Pokegama River - 3 Mi So Hwy 105
10015473 Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
10034056 Little Pokegema River Macro & Water Quality 1
10034057 Little Pokegema River Marco & Water Quality 2
10037305 Lost Creek # 1 ~910 yards east of Klemik Rd
10015411 Lost Creek #1- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #1
10031237 Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

10034058 Lost Creek Bog Macro & Water Quality

10031419 NCAGL10-2011

10038134 Nemadji River 300" DS Finn Rd bridge

10038135 Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

10034072 Nemadiji River Macro & Water Quality 1

10034073 Nemadiji River Macro & Water Quality 2
10012156 North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
043055 North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Moquah WI
10034203 Onion River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality
043182 Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI
10013527 Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
10038031 Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)
10038136 Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

10038137 Pokegama River 100'N of Irondale Rd

163208 Pokegama River DS Irondale Rd.

10034059 Pokegama River Macro & Water Quality

163209 Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

10038139 Raspberry River .35 miles DS of park canoe launch
10037205 Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

10013529 Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
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10038053 SE Duluth Entry

10038138 Saxine Creek mouth of creek SE side
10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
10030309 Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

10034060 Sioux River Slough Macro & Water Quality
10037126 Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix
10038054 Superior Bay at Faxon Creek Mouth
10015355 Upper Saxine Creek

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name

2751220 1 Lake Superior

2751220 10 Lake Superior (mouth of Bois Brule River)
2751220 13 Lake Superior (mouth of Fish Creek)
2751220 16 Lake Superior (mouth of Sioux River)
2751220 25 Lake Superior (Bear Island shore)
2751220 28 Lake Superior (Sand Island shore)
2833200 1 Bluff Creek

2834600 1 Bear Creek

2835300 1 Lower Nemadiji River

2843800 1 St. Louis River AOC, St. Louis River
2844000 2 Pokegema River

2845200 1 Little Pokegema River

2861800 1 Bois Brule River

2872000 1 Iron River

2872000 2 Iron River

2872400 1 East Fork Iron River

2877500 1 Flag River

2877500 2 Flag River

2877800 1 East Fork Flag River

2879800 1 Cranberry River

2880000 1 East Fork Cranberry River

2881000 1 Bark River

2881200 1 Bark Bay Slough

2881500 1 Lost Creek 2

2881800 1 Lost Creek 1

Official Name

Lake Superior

Lake Superior

Lake Superior

Lake Superior

Lake Superior

Lake Superior

Bluff Creek

Bear Creek

Nemadji River

Saint Louis River
Pokegama River
Little Pokegama River
Bois Brule River
Iron River

Iron River

East Fork Iron River
Flag River

Flag River

East Fork Flag River
Cranberry River
East Fork Cranberry River
Bark River

Bark Bay Slough
Lost Creek # 2

Lost Creek # 1
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2881900 1 Siskiwit River
2882700 1 Saxine Creek
2883800 1 Raspberry River
2883800 2 Raspberry River
2885500 1 Onion River
2886000 1 Souix River
2886000 2 Souix River
2888000 2 North Fish Creek
2939400 1 Oronto Creek
2939400 2 Oronto Creek
2939400 3 Oronto Creek
5500245 1 Local Water
5581165 1 Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

uw242 LSRI - Lake Superior Nearshore Monitoring
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Siskiwit River
Saxine Creek
Raspberry River
Raspberry River
Onion River
Sioux River
Sioux River
North Fish Creek
Oronto Creek
Oronto Creek
Oronto Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date
7/28/2011

End Date
10/31/2013

Start Date
8/9/2011 9:28
8/17/2011 9:02
8/17/2011 9:02
8/18/2011 11:03
8/22/2011 9:55
8/23/2011 9:44
8/23/2011 14:01
8/24/2011 8:24
8/30/2011 12:27
9/7/2011 12:50
9/26/2011
9/26/2011 11:15

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Field ID
ABWI11
FREWI11
LCBWI11
BBRWI11
IRWIT1
FCSWI11
ORWI11
SRSWI11
BBSWI11
CRWI11
PKWI11_DUP
13BLSWQP2

Station ID
10034046
10034055
10034058
10034074
10034202
10034204
10034203
10034060
10034054
10034205
10034059
163304

Station Name

Allouez Bay Macro & Water Quality 1

Flag River Estuary Macro & Water Quality

Lost Creek Bog Macro & Water Quality

Bois Brule Macro & Water Quality

Iron River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality
Downstream of Fish Cr Slough 100m

Onion River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality
Sioux River Slough Macro & Water Quality

Bark Bay Slough Macro & Water Quality

Cranberry River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality
Pokegama River Macro & Water Quality

Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr
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9/26/2011 14:21
9/26/2011 14:21
9/26/2011 15:47
9/28/2011 11:54
5/8/2012 10:26
5/8/2012 13:19
5/8/2012 13:47
5/8/2012 14:55
5/8/2012 16:01
5/10/2012 11:33
5/10/2012 12:37
5/10/2012 14:08
5/10/2012 14:43
5/17/2012 9:13
5/17/2012 11:44
5/17/2012 13:40
5/21/2012 11:31
5/21/2012 12:21
5/23/2012
5/23/2012
5/23/2012 11:35
5/23/2012 12:35
5/24/2012 11:18
5/24/2012 13:27
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
6/1/2012
6/1/2012
6/1/2012
6/1/2012
6/1/2012

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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LP2WI-11
LP2WI11_DUP
PKWI11
NR1WI
12BLSWQP2
12FMSWQP2
12FWSWQP1

12BLSWPQ1
12LESWQP2

L2BKSWQP2
12BKSWQP1
12PKSWQP2
12PKSWQP1
12LPSWQP2
12CRSWQP1
12CRSQP2
120CSmac1
120CSmac1
120CSWQP1
120CSWQP2
12SRSWQP1
12SRSWQP2
12NFSmac1
12NFSmac1
120RSmac1
120RSmac?2
12SRSmac1
12SRSmac2
12BKSmac1
12BKSmac2
12CRSmac2
12FESmac2
12FMSmac2

10034057
10034057
10034059
10034072
163304

10029978
10022441
10015406
163055

10015411
10031237
10015389
10015390
163209

163208

10015473
10015391
10038133
10038136
10038136
10038031
10038136
10030309
10037126
10012156
043055

10013527
043182

10030309
10037126
10015390
10015389
10038133
10015406
10029978

Little Pokegema River Marco & Water Quality 2

Little Pokegema River Marco & Water Quality 2
Pokegama River Macro & Water Quality

Nemadji River Macro & Water Quality 1

Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence

East Flag River Habitat Improvement Reach

East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
Brule River at Cth B

Lost Creek #1- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #1

Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

Pokegama River DS Irondale Rd.

Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1

Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1

Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd

Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)

Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix

North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Mogquah WI
Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix

Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd

East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1

Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence
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6/1/2012 COMPLETE 12FWSmac1 10022441 East Flag River Habitat Improvement Reach
6/4/2012 10:52 COMPLETE 120RSWQP1 10013527 Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
6/4/2012 11:34 COMPLETE 120RSWQP2 043182 Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

6/4/2012 14:26  COMPLETE 12NGSWQP1 043055 North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Mogquah WI
6/4/2012 15:10  COMPLETE 1NESWQP1 10012156 North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
6/5/2012 COMPLETE 12RRSmac1 10013529 Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
6/5/2012 COMPLETE 12RRSmac2 10037205 Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

6/5/2012 COMPLETE 12SCSmac2 10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
6/5/2012 10:45  COMPLETE 12RRSWQP2 10037205 Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

6/5/2012 11:27 COMPLETE 12RRSWQP1 10013529 Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
6/5/2012 12:39 COMPLETE 12SCSWQP2 10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
6/6/2012 COMPLETE 12LPSmac2 10015473 Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
6/6/2012 COMPLETE 12PKSmac1 163208 Pokegama River DS Irondale Rd.

6/7/2012 COMPLETE 12BLSmac1 163055 Brule River at Cth B

6/7/2012 COMPLETE 12BLSmac2 163304 Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

6/7/2012 COMPLETE 12CRSmac1 10015391 Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1
6/7/2012 COMPLETE 12LESmac? 10015411 Lost Creek #1- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #1
6/7/2012 COMPLETE 12LWSmac1 10031237 Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

6/11/2012 COMPLETE 12IRSmac1 10038132 Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge

6/11/2012 COMPLETE 12IRSmac2 10029293 Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls
6/11/2012 COMPLETE 10038131 Iron River 170' US Sorenson Rd

6/11/2012 11:47  COMPLETE 12IRSWQP3 10015355 Upper Saxine Creek

6/11/2012 12:43 COMPLETE 12IRSWQP1 10038132 Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge

6/11/2012 13:55 COMPLETE 12IRSWQP2 10029293 Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls
6/12/2012 COMPLETE 12NRSmac2 10038134 Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge

6/13/2012 COMPLETE 12BFSmac1 10015462 Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

6/13/2012 COMPLETE 12BRSmacT 10029779 Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

6/13/2012 COMPLETE 12NRSmac1 10038135 Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

6/13/2012 COMPLETE 12PKSmac2 163209 Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

6/13/2012 9:31  COMPLETE 12NRSWQP1 10038135 Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

6/13/2012 11:04 COMPLETE 12NRSWQP2 10038134 Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge

6/13/2012 14:13  COMPLETE 12BFSWQP1 10015462 Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

6/13/2012 14:59 | COMPLETE 12BRSWQP1 10029779 Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

7/7/2012 11:45 COMPLETE 12NRWWQMI 10034072 Nemadji River Macro & Water Quality 1

7/26/2012 11:37 COMPLETE 12IRWWQPI 10034202 Iron River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality



712712024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

7/30/2012 9:47 COMPLETE 12FRWWQMI 10034055 Flag River Estuary Macro & Water Quality
7/30/2012 13:08 COMPLETE 12CRWWQMI 10034205 Cranberry River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality
8/1/2012 8:45 COMPLETE 12ABWWQMI 10034046 Allouez Bay Macro & Water Quality 1

8/2/2012 9:41 COMPLETE 12SRWWQMI 10034060 Sioux River Slough Macro & Water Quality

8/2/2012 12.19  COMPLETE 120RWWQMM 10034203 Onion River Coastal Wetland Macro & Water Quality
8/2/2012 13:58 COMPLETE 12FCWWQMI 10034204 Downstream of Fish Cr Slough 100m

8/6/2012 9:20 COMPLETE 12LCWWQMI 10034058 Lost Creek Bog Macro & Water Quality

8/6/2012 14:15 COMPLETE 12BKWWQMI 10034054 Bark Bay Slough Macro & Water Quality

8/7/2012 11:45 COMPLETE 10034072 Nemadji River Macro & Water Quality 1

8/8/2012 14:15 COMPLETE 12BLWWQPI 10034074 Bois Brule Macro & Water Quality

8/14/2012 16:22 COMPLETE 12LPWWQMI 10034057 Little Pokegema River Marco & Water Quality 2
8/20/2012 COMPLETE 12PKWWQMI 10034059 Pokegama River Macro & Water Quality

8/20/2012 COMPLETE 12PKWWQMIDUP 10034059 Pokegama River Macro & Water Quality

8/29/2012 9:05  COMPLETE 12LSNCOM5BH 10038055 Barkers Island Marina

8/29/2012 9:05  COMPLETE 12LSNCOM5BH 10038055 Barkers Island Marina

8/29/2012 9:05  COMPLETE 12LSNCOMS5BHBLK 10038055 Barkers Island Marina

8/29/2012 9:05  COMPLETE 12LSNCOMS5BHBLK 10038055 Barkers Island Marina

8/29/2012 12:43 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM4B 10038054 Superior Bay at Faxon Creek Mouth

9/6/2012 11:19 COMPLETE 12LESWQP2 10037305 Lost Creek # 1 ~910 yards east of Klemik Rd
9/6/2012 12:14 COMPLETE 12LWSWQP1 10031237 Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

9/10/2012 12:39 COMPLETE 12FMSWQP2 10029978 Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence
9/10/2012 13:18 COMPLETE 12FWSWQP1 10015409 Flag River- Upstream Of Forks At Rec Area- Station #2
9/10/2012 14:43 COMPLETE 12FESWQP2 10015406 East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
9/11/2012 10:37 COMPLETE 12IRSWQP2 10029293 Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls
9/11/2012 11:33  COMPLETE 12IRSWQP1 10038132 Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge

9/11/2012 12:50 COMPLETE 12IRSWQP3 10038131 Iron River 170" US Sorenson Rd

9/11/2012 14:10 COMPLETE 12BLSWQP2 163304 Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

9/11/2012 15:08 COMPLETE 12BLSWQP1 163055 Brule River at Cth B

9/12/2012 COMPLETE 12NFSmac1 10012156 North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
9/12/2012 COMPLETE 12NGSmac1 043055 North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Mogquah WI
9/12/2012 COMPLETE 120CSmacl 10038136 Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

9/12/2012 COMPLETE 120CSmac2 10038031 Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)
9/12/2012 10:40 COMPLETE 120RSWQP2 10038031 Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)
9/12/2012 11:40  COMPLETE 120RSWQPL 10038136 Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

9/12/2012 13:36 COMPLETE 12NGSWQP1 043055 North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Mogquah WI
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9/12/2012 14:15
9/13/2012 10:42
9/13/2012 11:32
9/13/2012 12:57
9/13/2012 14:00
9/17/2012
9/17/2012
9/17/2012 14:06
9/17/2012 15:00
9/18/2012 9:37
9/18/2012 10:54
9/18/2012 10:54
9/18/2012 11:38
9/18/2012 12:17
9/19/2012
9/19/2012
9/19/2012 10:45
9/19/2012 10:45
9/19/2012 13:30
9/19/2012 13:30
9/20/2012
9/20/2012 10:27
9/20/2012 10:27
9/20/2012 13:09
9/20/2012 14:44
9/20/2012 14:44
9/20/2012 15:24
9/23/2012
9/23/2012
9/23/2012
9/23/2012
9/23/2012
9/23/2012
9/24/2012 11:30
9/24/2012 11:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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12NFSWQP1
120RSWQP2
120RSWQP1
120RSWQP2
12SRSWQP1
12NRSmac1
12NRSmac2
12NRSWQP2
12NRSWQP1
12RRSWQP1
12RSWQP2DUP
12SCSWQP2
12BKSWQP2
12BKSWQP1
12RRSmac1
12RRSmac2
12RRWWQMI
12RRWWQMIDUP
12RRSWQP2
12RRSWQP2DUP
12LPSWQP2
12PKSWQP2
12PKSWQP2DUP
12PKSWQP3
12BFSWQP1
12BFSWQPLDUP
12BRSWQP1
12LESmac2
120RSmac1
120RSmac?2
12SRSmac1
12SRSmac2

12LSN.COM22BH
12LSNCOM22BH

10012156
043182

10013527
10037126
10030309
10038135
10038134
10038134
10038135
10013529
10015446
10015446
10015389
10015390
10013529
10037205
10038139
10038139
10037205
10037205
10015473
163209

163209

10038137
10015462
10015462
10029779
10037305
10013527
043182

10030309
10037126
10031237
10007804
10007804

North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix

Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge

Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge

Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2

Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2

Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

Raspberry River .35 miles DS of park canoe launch
Raspberry River .35 miles DS of park canoe launch
Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

Pokegama River 100'N of Irondale Rd

Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

Lost Creek # 1 ~910 yards east of Klemik Rd

Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix

Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor

Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor



712712024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

9/25/2012 11:30 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM24 10038064 Chequamegon Bay Ashland Breakwall
9/25/2012 14:00 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM23F 10038063 Chequmegon Bay E of Washburn

9/26/2012 COMPLETE 12BKSmac1 10015390 Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
9/26/2012 COMPLETE 12BKSmac2 10015389 Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
9/26/2012 COMPLETE 12CRSmac1 10038133 Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd
9/26/2012 COMPLETE 12CRSmac?2 10015391 Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1
9/26/2012 COMPLETE 12SCSmac2 10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
9/26/2012 10:30 COMPLETE 12SCWWQMI 10038138 Saxine Creek mouth of creek SE side
9/26/2012 12:14 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM31 10038069 Lake Superior - SW Grid 1410

9/26/2012 14:00 COMPLETE 12CRSWQP1 10038133 Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd
9/26/2012 14:30 COMPLETE 12CRSWQP1 10015391 Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1
9/26/2012 15:15 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM28F 10038067 Lake Superior Sand Cut

9/27/2012 11:00 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM25BH 10034276 Lake Superior -- Marina 2 - North Ellis Ave
9/27/2012 13:00 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM21 10038062 Lake Superior S Houghton Point

10/1/2012 11:40 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM29F 115 Lake Superior at Bad River

10/1/2012 13:05 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM20B 10031419 NCAGL10-2011

10/1/2012 13:05 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM20B 10031419 NCAGL10-2011

10/1/2012 13:05 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM20BDUP 10031419 NCAGL10-2011

10/1/2012 13:05 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM20BDUP 10031419 NCAGL10-2011

10/2/2012 10:20 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM30F 10038068 Lake Superior off Gull Island

10/2/2012 13:10 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM19BH 043066 Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
10/2/2012 13:10 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM19BH 043066 Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
10/3/2012 10:43  COMPLETE 12LSNCOM18 10038061 Lake Superior Red Cliff Bay

10/3/2012 10:43  COMPLETE 12LSNCOM18DUP 10038061 Lake Superior Red Cliff Bay

10/3/2012 12:36  COMPLETE 12LSNCOM17 10038060 Lake Superior W Bear Island

10/8/2012 10:18  COMPLETE 12LSNCOM1B 10038053 SE Duluth Entry

10/8/2012 10:18  COMPLETE 12LSNCOMLB 10038053 SE Duluth Entry

10/8/2012 12:50 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM2B 10014688 Lake Superior - Old Bridge By High Bridge
10/8/2012 12:50 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM2B 10014688 Lake Superior - Old Bridge By High Bridge
10/8/2012 14:20 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM3B 10022881 Lake Superior - Wisconsin Pt

10/8/2012 14:20 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM3B 10022881 Lake Superior - Wisconsin Pt

10/9/2012 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM7B 181 Lake Superior - Off Amnicon River

10/9/2012 9:10 COMPLETE 12LSNCOMG6F 10038056 Lake Superior N Dutchmans Creek

10/9/2012 10:03 COMPLETE 121SNCOM7B 181 Lake Superior - Off Amnicon River

10/11/2012 COMPLETE 12LSNCOM11BH 043064 Lake Superior-Port Wing Harbor - W End Sand B
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10/11/2012 13:02
10/14/2012
10/15/2012 10:18
10/15/2012 12:01
10/16/2012
10/16/2012 9:35

10/16/2012 11:52
10/16/2012 11:52
10/16/2012 13:55
10/16/2012 13:55
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012
10/17/2012 11:36
10/17/2012 13:00
10/18/2012 11:13
10/18/2012 12:13
10/18/2012 12:13
10/18/2012 12:13
10/18/2012 12:13
10/31/2012
10/31/2012
11/2/2012
5/7/2013 11:40
5/7/2013 14:45
5/8/2013 10:00
5/8/2013 11:30
5/8/2013 12:55

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

12LSNcomllbh
13SRSmac2
12LSNCOM9B
12LSNCOM10B
NA
12LSNCOM12B

12LSNCOM14B
NA
12LSNCOM13BH
NA

12BLSmac1
12BLmac2
12FESmac2
12FMSmac2
12FWSmac1
12IRSmac1
12IRSmac2
12IRSmac3
12LPSmac2
12PKSmac3
12LSNCOM15F
12LSNCOM16
12LSNCOM27
12LSNCOM26BH

12LSNCOM26BHDUP
12LSNCOM26BHDUP

12lsncom26bh
12BFSmac1
12BRSmac1
12PKSmac?2
13BKSWQP1
13BKSWQP2
13PKSWQP2
13PKSWQP3
13LPSWQP2

043064
10037126
103

106
10038058
10038057

111

111
10038058
10038058
163055
163304
10015406
10029978
10015409
10038132
10029293
10038131
10015473
10038137
113
10038059
10038066
10038065
10038065
10038065
10038065
10015462
10029779
163209
10015389
10015390
163209
10038137
10015473

Lake Superior-Port Wing Harbor - W End Sand B
Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix
Lake Superior - W Of Brule R. (Station 103)
Lake Superior - W Of Iron R (Station 106)

Lake Superior Bell Marina

Lake Superior - Bark Bay Point Clay Bluffs (Station
10038057)

Lake Superior - East Of Mawikwe Bay

Lake Superior - East Of Mawikwe Bay

Lake Superior Bell Marina

Lake Superior Bell Marina

Brule River at Cth B

Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence

Flag River- Upstream Of Forks At Rec Area- Station #2
Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge

Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls

Iron River 170' US Sorenson Rd

Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
Pokegama River 100'N of Irondale Rd

Lake Superior - N Of Sand Island

Lake Superior SE Sand Island

Lake Superior Little Girls Point

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1

Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

Pokegama River 100'N of Irondale Rd

Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
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5/9/2013 10:20
5/9/2013 12:10
5/9/2013 14:10
5/9/2013 15:05
5/14/2013 12:05
5/15/2013 7:55
5/15/2013 10:10
5/15/2013 11:55
5/15/2013 14:45
5/15/2013 15:45
5/23/2013 7:45

5/23/2013 9:30
5/23/2013 9:46

5/23/2013 12:40
5/23/2013 12:40
5/28/2013 11:20
5/28/2013 13:23
5/29/2013 10:30
5/29/2013 11:30
5/29/2013 13:00
5/30/2013 10:45
5/30/2013 12:20
6/3/2013 10:45
6/3/2013 12:30
6/3/2013 13:15
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013 10:20
6/4/2013 11:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

13CRSWQP2
13CRSWQP1
13BLSWQP2
13BLSWQP1
13SRSWQP1
13SRSWQP2
13NFSWQP1
13NGSWQP1
130RSWQP1
130RSWQP2

13LSNCOMS5BH_BLANK

3

13LSNCOMS5BH_BLANK
13LSNCOMS5BH_BLANK

2
13LSNCOM5BH

77523360
13LESWQP2
13LWSWQP1
13FWSWQP1
13FMSWQP2
13FESWQP2
13BRSWQP1
13BFSWQP1
13LSNCOM7B
130CSWQP2
130CSWQP1
13BFSmac1
13BRSmac1
13LPSmac2
13NRSmac1
13NRSmac2
13PKSmac2
13PKSmac3
13IRSWQP3
13IRSWQP1

10015391
10038133
163304
163055
10030309
10037126
10012156
043055
10013527
043182
10038055

10038055
10038055

10038055
10038055
10037305
10031237
10015409
10029978
10015406
10029779
10015462
181
10038031
10038136
10015462
10029779
10015473
10038135
10038134
163209
10038137
10038131
10038132

Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1
Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd

Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

Brule River at Cth B

Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix

North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road

North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Mogquah WI

Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1

Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

Barkers Island Marina

Barkers Island Marina

Barkers Island Marina

Barkers Island Marina

Barkers Island Marina

Lost Creek # 1 ~910 yards east of Klemik Rd

Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

Flag River- Upstream Of Forks At Rec Area- Station #2
Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence

East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

Lake Superior - Off Amnicon River

Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)

Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge

Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

Pokegama River 100'N of Irondale Rd

Iron River 170" US Sorenson Rd

Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge



712712024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

6/4/2013 12:30 COMPLETE 13IRSWQP2 10029293 Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13BKSmac1 10015390 Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13BKSmac2 10015389 Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13BLSmac1 163055 Brule River at Cth B

6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13BLSmac2 163304 Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13CRSmac1 10038133 Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd

6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13CRSmac?2 10015391 Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13FESmac2 10015406 East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13FMSmac2 10029978 Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13FWSmac1 10015409 Flag River- Upstream Of Forks At Rec Area- Station #2
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13IRSmac1 10038132 Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge

6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13IRSmac2 10029293 Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13IRSmac3 10038131 Iron River 170' US Sorenson Rd

6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13RRSmac1 10013529 Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
6/6/2013 COMPLETE 13RRSmac2 10037205 Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

6/6/2013 11:00  COMPLETE 13RRSWQP2 10037205 Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

6/6/2013 12:30 COMPLETE 13RRSWQP1 10013529 Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
6/6/2013 14:20  COMPLETE 13SCSWQP2 10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
6/7/2013 COMPLETE 13LESmac2 10037305 Lost Creek # 1 ~910 yards east of Klemik Rd
6/7/2013 COMPLETE 13LWSmac1 10031237 Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

6/7/2013 COMPLETE 13NFSmac1 10012156 North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
6/7/2013 COMPLETE 13NGSmac1 043055 North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Mogquah WI
6/7/2013 COMPLETE 130CSmac2 10038031 Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)

6/7/2013 COMPLETE 130RSmac1 10013527 Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
6/7/2013 COMPLETE 130RSmac1 10038136 Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

6/7/2013 COMPLETE 130RSmac2 043182 Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

6/7/2013 COMPLETE 13SRSmac1 10030309 Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

6/7/2013 COMPLETE 13SRSmac2 10037126 Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix
6/7/2013 COMPLETE 13SRSmac2 10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
6/19/2013 11:20 COMPLETE 13NRSWQP2 10038134 Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge

6/19/2013 13:15  COMPLETE 13NRSWQP1 10038135 Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

7/2/2013 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM1B 10038053 SE Duluth Entry

7/2/2013 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM3B 10022881 Lake Superior - Wisconsin Pt

7/2/2013 9:11 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM4B 10038054 Superior Bay at Faxon Creek Mouth

7/2/2013 10:37  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM2B 10014688 Lake Superior - Old Bridge By High Bridge



712712024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

7/7/2013 13:16  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM31 10038069 Lake Superior - SW Grid 1410

7/10/2013 11:36 COMPLETE 13LSNCOMG6F 10038056 Lake Superior N Dutchmans Creek

7/11/2013 12:14  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM9B 103 Lake Superior - W Of Brule R. (Station 103)

7/11/2013 13:56  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM10B 106 Lake Superior - W Of Iron R (Station 106)

7/11/2013 15:03 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM11BH 043064 Lake Superior-Port Wing Harbor - W End Sand B

7/15/2013 8:44  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM12B 10038057 Lake Superior - Bark Bay Point Clay Bluffs (Station
10038057)

7/15/2013 1025 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM15F 113 Lake Superior - N Of Sand Island

7/15/2013 1211 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM16 10038059 Lake Superior SE Sand Island

7/15/2013 13:50 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM14B 111 Lake Superior - East Of Mawikwe Bay

7/15/2013 15:01 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM13bh 10038058 Lake Superior Bell Marina

7/16/2013 11:34  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM30F 10038068 Lake Superior off Gull Island

7/16/2013 13:30 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM18 10038061 Lake Superior Red Cliff Bay

7/16/2013 14:50 COMPLETE NA 043066 Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2

7/17/2013 10:40 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM29F 115 Lake Superior at Bad River

7/17/2013 1213  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM28F 10038067 Lake Superior Sand Cut

7/18/2013 1024  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM20B 10031419 NCAGL10-2011

7/18/2013 11:40 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM21 10038062 Lake Superior S Houghton Point

7/18/2013 13:10 COMPLETE 13LSNcom22bh 10007804 Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor

7/22/2013 11:30 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM23F 10038063 Chequmegon Bay E of Washburn

7/22/2013 12:23 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM24 10038064 Chequamegon Bay Ashland Breakwall

7/22/2013 13:41 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM25BH 10034276 Lake Superior -- Marina 2 - North Ellis Ave

7/23/2013 8:56  COMPLETE 13LSNcom26bh 10038065 Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

7/24/2013 9:31 COMPLETE 10038056 Lake Superior N Dutchmans Creek

7/24/2013 11:30 COMPLETE 10022881 Lake Superior - Wisconsin Pt

7/25/2013 9:33  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM1B 10038053 SE Duluth Entry

7/25/2013 11:06  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM2B 10014688 Lake Superior - Old Bridge By High Bridge

7/25/2013 12:17 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM4B 10038054 Superior Bay at Faxon Creek Mouth

7/29/2013 11:34  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM9B 103 Lake Superior - W Of Brule R. (Station 103)

7/29/2013 13:04 | COMPLETE 13LSNCOM10B 106 Lake Superior - W Of Iron R (Station 106)

7/29/2013 15:25 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM11BH 043064 Lake Superior-Port Wing Harbor - W End Sand B

7/30/2013 11:31  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM12B 10038057 Lake Superior - Bark Bay Point Clay Bluffs (Station
10038057)

7/30/2013 12:45 | COMPLETE 13LSNCOM14B 111 Lake Superior - East Of Mawikwe Bay

7/30/2013 14:16  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM13BH 10038058 Lake Superior Bell Marina

7/31/2013 6:37  COMPLETE 13LSNCOM13BHDUP 10031398 Lake Superior NCAGL10-1019

7/31/2013 11:20 COMPLETE 13LSNCOM15F 113 Lake Superior - N Of Sand Island
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7/31/2013 13:01
8/1/2013 11:43
8/1/2013 13:00
8/1/2013 13:00
8/1/2013 13:00
8/1/2013 13:00
8/5/2013 15:18
8/6/2013 11:09
8/6/2013 13:16
8/6/2013 14:32
8/7/2013 11:06
8/7/2013 12:23
8/7/2013 12:23
8/7/2013 13:28
8/8/2013 9:00
8/8/2013 10:50
8/8/2013 12:00
8/12/2013 10:15
8/12/2013 11:46
8/12/2013 12:38
8/12/2013 13:42
8/13/2013 8:40
8/13/2013 9:36
8/13/2013 10:40
8/13/2013 11:29

8/13/2013 12:23
8/14/2013 10:34
8/14/2013 11:48
8/15/2013 11:32

8/15/2013 13:11
8/15/2013 14:32
8/15/2013 14:32
8/19/2013 13:57
8/19/2013 13:57
8/19/2013 15:55

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

13LSNCOM16
13LSNCOM18
13LSNCOM19BH
13LSNCOM19BH
13LSNCOM19BH-DUP
13LSNCOM19BH_DUP
13LSNCOM22BH
13LSNCOM29F
13LSNCOM20B
13LSNCOM21
13LSNCOM25BH
13LSNCOM24
13LSNCOM24
13LSNCOM23F
13LSNCOM30F
13LSNCOM31
13LSNCOM28F
13LSNCOM1B
13LSNCOM2B
13LSNCOM4B
13LSNCOM5BH
NA
13LSNCOM7B
13LSNJCOMG6F
13LSNCOM32

13LSNCOM3B
13LSNCOM9B
13LSNCOM10B
13LSNCOM12B

13LSNCOM14B
13LSNCOM13BH
13LSNCOM13BH
13SNCOM15F
13SNCOM15F_DUP
13SNCOM16

10038059
10038061
043066
043066
043066
043066
10007804
115
10031419
10038062
10034276
10038064
10038065
10038063
10038068
10038069
10038067
10038053
10014688
10038054
10038055
10038055
181
10038056
10040814

10022881
103
106
10038057

111
10038058
10038058
113
113
10038059

Lake Superior SE Sand Island

Lake Superior Red Cliff Bay

Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor

Lake Superior at Bad River

NCAGL10-2011

Lake Superior S Houghton Point

Lake Superior -- Marina 2 - North Ellis Ave
Chequamegon Bay Ashland Breakwall

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Chequmegon Bay E of Washburn

Lake Superior off Gull Island

Lake Superior - SW Grid 1410

Lake Superior Sand Cut

SE Duluth Entry

Lake Superior - Old Bridge By High Bridge
Superior Bay at Faxon Creek Mouth

Barkers Island Marina

Barkers Island Marina

Lake Superior - Off Amnicon River

Lake Superior N Dutchmans Creek

Lake Superior - Paint off Schaffer Beach 3.6 m contour
(Station 10040814)

Lake Superior - Wisconsin Pt
Lake Superior - W Of Brule R. (Station 103)
Lake Superior - W Of Iron R (Station 106)

Lake Superior - Bark Bay Point Clay Bluffs (Station
10038057)

Lake Superior - East Of Mawikwe Bay
Lake Superior Bell Marina

Lake Superior Bell Marina

Lake Superior - N Of Sand Island
Lake Superior - N Of Sand Island

Lake Superior SE Sand Island
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8/20/2013 12:03
8/20/2013 13:40
8/21/2013 10:53
8/21/2013 10:53
8/21/2013 12:10
8/21/2013 13:37
8/21/2013 14:30
8/22/2013 11:47
8/22/2013 13:07
8/22/2013 14:54
8/28/2013 12:19
8/28/2013 13:48
8/28/2013 15:22
8/28/2013 15:22
8/29/2013 11:15
8/29/2013 12:40
8/29/2013 12:40
9/3/2013 10:33

9/3/2013 13:04

9/3/2013 15:21

9/4/2013 12:28
9/4/2013 15:00
9/5/2013 11:00
9/5/2013 11:00
9/9/2013 13:30
9/9/2013 14:40
9/10/2013 10:15
9/10/2013 10:50
9/10/2013 11:40
9/10/2013 12:20
9/10/2013 13:30
9/10/2013 14:08
9/10/2013 15:30
9/11/2013 9:40
9/11/2013 10:15

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

13LSNCOM27
13LSNCOM26BH
132LSNCOM25BH
13LSNCOM25BH
13LSNCOM24
13LSNCOM23F
13LSNCOM22BH
13LSNCOM31
13LSNCOM28F
13LSNCOM21
13LSNCOM20B
13LSNCOM18
13LSNCOM19BH
13LSNCOM19BH
13LSNCOM27
13LSNCOM26BH
13LSNCOM26BH
13LSNCOM6F
13LSNCOM7B
13LSNCOM32

13LSNCOM2B
13LSNCOM4B
13LSNCOM5BH
13LSNCOM5BH
13BRSWQP1
13BFSWQP1
13LSNCOM11BH
130RSWQP1
130RSWQP2
13SRSWQP2
13SRSWQP1
13LSNCOM3B
13LSNCOM1B
13BKSWQP1
13LSNCOM11BH

10038066
10038065
10034276
10034276
10038064
10038063
10007804
10038069
10038067
10038062
10031419
10038061
043066
043066
10038066
10038065
10038065
10038056
181
10040814

10014688
10038054
10038055
10038055
10029779
10015462
043064

10013527
043182

10037126
10030309
10022881
10038053
10015390
043064

Lake Superior Little Girls Point

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lake Superior -- Marina 2 - North Ellis Ave
Lake Superior -- Marina 2 - North Ellis Ave
Chequamegon Bay Ashland Breakwall
Chequmegon Bay E of Washburn

Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor

Lake Superior - SW Grid 1410

Lake Superior Sand Cut

Lake Superior S Houghton Point
NCAGL10-2011

Lake Superior Red Cliff Bay

Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Lake Superior Little Girls Point

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lake Superior N Dutchmans Creek

Lake Superior - Off Amnicon River

Lake Superior - Paint off Schaffer Beach 3.6 m contour
(Station 10040814)

Lake Superior - Old Bridge By High Bridge
Superior Bay at Faxon Creek Mouth

Barkers Island Marina

Barkers Island Marina

Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

Lake Superior-Port Wing Harbor - W End Sand B
Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

Sioux River below confluence of Little Souix
Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C

Lake Superior - Wisconsin Pt

SE Duluth Entry

Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
Lake Superior-Port Wing Harbor - W End Sand B
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9/11/2013 10:30
9/11/2013 11:10
9/11/2013 12:15
9/12/2013 9:06

9/12/2013 9:06

9/12/2013 11:08
9/12/2013 11:08
9/12/2013 12:30
9/12/2013 13:20
9/12/2013 13:50
9/12/2013 13:50
9/16/2013 9:30

9/16/2013 10:55
9/16/2013 11:00
9/16/2013 12:00
9/16/2013 12:45
9/16/2013 13:15
9/16/2013 13:45
9/16/2013 15:04

9/17/2013 11:00
9/17/2013 11:23
9/17/2013 12:10
9/17/2013 12:10
9/17/2013 13:00
9/17/2013 13:47
9/17/2013 15:06
9/17/2013 15:40
9/18/2013 11:20
9/18/2013 12:25
9/18/2013 13:28
9/18/2013 14:10
9/18/2013 15:00
9/18/2013 15:29
9/19/2013 10:10
9/19/2013 11:25

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

13BKSWQP2
13CRSWQP1
13CRSWQP2
13LSN
13LSNCOM 13BH
13LSN
13LSNCOM 19BH
13LSNCOM 24
13LSNCOM 23F
13LS

13LSNCOM 22BH
13NRSWQP2
13LSNCOM9B
13NRSWQP1
13PKSWQP3
13LPSWQP2
13LSNCOM10B
13PKSWQP2
13LSNCOM12B

13LESWQP2DUP
13LSNCOM27
13LSNCOM26BH
13LSNCOM26BH_DUP
13LWSWQP1
13LSNCOM25BH
13LSNCOM21
13LSNCOM20B
130CSWQP2
130CSWQP1
13LSNCOM14B
13NGSWQP1
13NFSWQP1
12LSNCOM16
13IRSWQP2
13IRSWQP1

10015389
10038133
10015391
10038058
10038058
043066
043066
10038064
10038063
10007804
10007804
10038134
103
10038135
10038137
10015473
106
163209
10038057

10037305
10038066
10038065
10038065
10031237
10034276
10038062
10031419
10038031
10038136
111
043055
10012156
10038059
10029293
10038132

Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd

Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1

Lake Superior Bell Marina

Lake Superior Bell Marina

Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Lake Superior-Bayfield Harbor - S End Site 2
Chequamegon Bay Ashland Breakwall
Chequmegon Bay E of Washburn

Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor

Lake Superior - Washburn Harbor

Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge

Lake Superior - W Of Brule R. (Station 103)
Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W

Pokegama River 100'N of Irondale Rd

Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
Lake Superior - W Of Iron R (Station 106)
Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

Lake Superior - Bark Bay Point Clay Bluffs (Station
10038057)

Lost Creek # 1 ~910 yards east of Klemik Rd
Lake Superior Little Girls Point

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lake Superior Saxon Harbor

Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

Lake Superior -- Marina 2 - North Ellis Ave

Lake Superior S Houghton Point
NCAGL10-2011

Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)
Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

Lake Superior - East Of Mawikwe Bay

North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Moquah WI
North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
Lake Superior SE Sand Island

Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls

Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge
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9/19/2013 12:30 COMPLETE 13IRSWQP3 10038131 Iron River 170' US Sorenson Rd

9/24/2013 10:40 COMPLETE 13FMSWQP2 10029978 Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence
9/24/2013 11:30 COMPLETE 13FWSWQP1 10015409 Flag River- Upstream Of Forks At Rec Area- Station #2
9/24/2013 12:20 COMPLETE 13FESWQP2 10015406 East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
9/25/2013 COMPLETE 13RRSmac1 10013529 Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
9/25/2013 COMPLETE 13RRSmac2 10037205 Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

9/25/2013 10:30 | COMPLETE 13RRSWQP2 10037205 Raspberry River at Blueberry Rd

9/25/2013 11:40 COMPLETE 13RRSWQP1 10013529 Raspberry River-Downstream Old Hwy K- Station #1
9/25/2013 13:00 COMPLETE 13SCSWQP2 10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
9/26/2013 9:30 COMPLETE 13BLSWQP1 163055 Brule River at Cth B

10/7/2013 COMPLETE 13BLSmac1 163055 Brule River at Cth B

10/7/2013 COMPLETE 13BLSmac2 163304 Bois Brule River at Riverview Dr

10/7/2013 COMPLETE 13IRSmac1 10038132 Iron River 110' DS Airport Rd Bridge

10/7/2013 COMPLETE 13IRSmac2 10029293 Iron River ~100 Meters upstream of Orienta Falls
10/7/2013 COMPLETE 13IRSmac3 10038131 Iron River 170' US Sorenson Rd

10/8/2013 COMPLETE 13BFSmac1 10015462 Bluff Creek- Upstream Hwy Z- Station #1

10/8/2013 COMPLETE 13LPSmac2 10015473 Little Pokegama River- Upstream Hwy 105- Station #1
10/8/2013 COMPLETE 13PKSmac2 163209 Pokegama River at Pipeline X-Ing

10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13BKSmac1 10015390 Bark River- 10 M Upstream Swedlund Rd- Station #2
10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13BKSmac2 10015389 Bark River- 15 M Upstream Hwy 13- Station # 1
10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13CRSmac1 10038133 Cranberry River 130" US of Touve Rd

10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13CRSmac?2 10015391 Cranberry River- 145 M Upstream Old Hwy 13- Station #1
10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13FESmac2 10015406 East Fork Flag River- Upstream Atv Bridge- Station #1
10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13FMSmac2 10029978 Flag River Fishermans Lot below confluence
10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13FWSmac1 10015409 Flag River- Upstream Of Forks At Rec Area- Station #2
10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13LESmac2 10037305 Lost Creek # 1 ~910 yards east of Klemik Rd
10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13LWSmac1 10031237 Lost Creek #2 at ATV trail bridge

10/9/2013 COMPLETE 13SCSmac2 10015446 Saxine Creek- Upstream Hwy 13- Station #2
10/14/2013 COMPLETE 13NFSmac1 10012156 North Fish Creek - Station 1 at Town Dump Road
10/14/2013 COMPLETE 13NGSmac1 043055 North Fish Creek at Old Us 2 Near Mogquah WI
10/14/2013 COMPLETE 130CSmacl 10038136 Oronto Creek 200" US Hwy A

10/14/2013 COMPLETE 130CSmac2 10038031 Oronto Creek (161 yards off Harbor Drive)

10/14/2013 COMPLETE 130RSmac1 10013527 Onion River-Upstream Mcculloch Road-Station #1
10/14/2013 COMPLETE 130RSmac2 043182 Onion River at Sth 13 Near Washburn WI

10/14/2013 COMPLETE 13SRSmac1 10030309 Sioux River - Upstream of CTH C



7/27/2024

10/14/2013 11:14
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/30/2013 13:35
10/30/2013 14:49
10/30/2013 16:05
10/31/2013 12:44
6/3/2015 11:46

Documents

Title

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

COMPLETE 13LSNCOM15F
COMPLETE 13BRSmac1
COMPLETE 13NRSmac1
COMPLETE 13NRSmac2
COMPLETE 13PKSmac3
COMPLETE 13LSNCOM18
COMPLETE 13LSNCOMZ28F
COMPLETE 13LSNCOM30F
COMPLETE 13LSNCOM29F
COMPLETE

Description

Final Report: Implementing
WI DNRs Lake Superior
Nearshore Monitoring Plan

Implementing WI DNR's
Lake Superior Nearshore
Monitoring Plan Project
Documents, GLRI proposal,

Elliot

Budget

113

10029779
10038135
10038134
10038137
10038061
10038067
10038068
115

10038055

Author

Amy Eliot

Elliot, Amy

Lake Superior - N Of Sand Island
Bear Creek NE of Hwy 2/53

Nemadji River 440' DS Hwy W
Nemadji River 300' DS Finn Rd bridge
Pokegama River 100'N of Irondale Rd
Lake Superior Red Cliff Bay

Lake Superior Sand Cut

Lake Superior off Gull Island

Lake Superior at Bad River

Barkers Island Marina

Published Comments

7/31/2014

2/2/2011
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Budget Description: 1

Code
FTE

LTE SAL
LTE FR
LTE IND
LTE TOT
SUPPLY
EQUIP
MILEAGE
MEAL
LODGE
TRAVEL
BUG
OTHER
USGS
TOTAL

Description
FTE Hours
LTE Salary
LTE Fringe
LTE Indirect
LTE Total Cost
Supplies
Equipment
Mileage

Meals

Lodging

Travel Total
Bug Contracts
Other Contracts
USGS Costs

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Quantity Units
Hours

Hours

Miles
Meals

Total Cost (excludes SLOH)

Total WSLH Lab Costs:

Total Budget:

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Source Type

Start Date:

Unit Cost
$0.00
$13.00

$0.72
$9.00

End Date:

Total Cost Comments
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount Start Date

End Date



